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SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

2nd June
3rd June

16t June
17t June
28th June
30t June
Ist July
12t July
14t July
15" July
16t July
17t July
26t July

28t July
29t July

4t August

5th August -

8th August
9th August

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday
Thursday
Saturday
Sunday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Wednesday

Thursday

4/7 Comserv Close, West Gosford NSW 2250 |
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Winter 2018

All-night vigil

All Saints

Day of Youth of the Russian Church Abroad
Saints Constantine and Helen

All Saints of Ufa

Divine Lituri

All-night vigil
All Saints of Belarus
Divine Liturgy

Akathist to Great-Maryr Panteleimon in English

All-night vigil
Saint John of Shanghai and San Francisco
Divine Liturgy

Holy Preéminent Apostles Peter and Paul
Divine Liturgy at the Strathfield Cathedral

All-night vigil

Akhtyrskaya Icon of the Mother of God
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Royal Martyrs of Russia

Divine Liturgy

Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in Slavonic
No services this weekend

All-night vigil
Pochaev Icon of the Mother of God
Hierarchical Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Great-Martyr Panteleimon
Lesser Blessing of Water
Divine Liturgy

A Parish of the Australian - New Zealand Diocese of the Russian Orthodox Church Outside Russia

info@gosfordrussianchurch.org.au
www.gosfordrussianchurch.org.au

6.00 pm

6.00 pm
9.00 am
7.00 pm
6.00 pm

9.00 am

9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am
9.30 pm

12.00 am

7.00 pm

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm

8.15am
9.00 am



13t August

18" August
19t August

30t August

Saturday
Sunday

Thursday

7/

Matins with the bringing out of the Cross

rmition Fasi -
Procession of the Precious Wood of the Life-
Giving Cross of the Lord
Holy Maccabean Martyrs
Divine Liturgy, lesser blessing of water, and blessing
of honey

All-night vigil

TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD

Divine Liturgy with blessing of grapes and other
fruits

Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in English

9.00 am

6.00 pm

9.00 am

7.00 pm



