

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Winter 2018

2 nd June 3 rd June	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil All Saints Day of Youth of the Russian Church Abroad Saints Constantine and Helen	6.00 pm
4th June	Monday	All Saints of Ufa Divine Liturgy Beginning of the Apostles' Fast	9.00 am
16 th June 17 th June	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil All Saints of Belarus	6.00 pm
17 " oune	Suracy	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
28th June	Thursday	Akathist to Great-Maryr Panteleimon in English	7.00 pm
30 th June	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
1st July	Sunday	Saint John of Shanghai and San Francisco Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
12 th July	Thursday	Holy Preëminent Apostles Peter and Paul Divine Liturgy at the Strathfield Cathedral	9.00 am
14th July	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
15 th July	Sunday	Akhtyrskaya Icon of the Mother of God Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
16 th July	Monday	All-night vigil	9.30 pm
17 th July	Tuesday	Royal Martyrs of Russia Divine Liturgy	12.00 am
26 th July	Thursday	Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in Slavonic	7.00 pm
28 th July 29 th July	Saturday Sunday	No services this weekend	
4th August	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
5 th August	Sunday	Pochaev Icon of the Mother of God Hierarchical Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
8th August	Wednesday	All-night vigil Great-Martyr Panteleimon	6.00 pm
9th August	Thursday	Lesser Blessing of Water	8.15 am
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am

13th August	Monday	Matins with the bringing out of the Cross	6.00 pm
14th August	Tuesday	Beginning of the Dormition Fast	
	•	Procession of the Precious Wood of the Life- Giving Cross of the Lord Holy Maccabean Martyrs	
		Divine Liturgy, lesser blessing of water, and blessing of honey	9.00 am
18 th August 19 th August	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil TRANSFIGURATION OF THE LORD Divine Liturgy with blessing of grapes and other	6.00 pm
		fruits	9.00 am
30th August	Thursday	Akathist to Great-Martyr Panteleimon in English	7.00~pm